Current lease liabilities  154.00   157.58   157.58   -
Non current �nancial liabilities  3,210.44   11,337.48   -   11,337.48
Current �nancial liabilities  14,807.48   14,807.48   14,807.48   -
Trade payables  6,536.59   6,536.59   6,536.59   -
Total   34,098.92   42,495.76   30,314.14   12,181.62

Less than 12
months

Less than 12
months

Contractual maturities

Contractual maturities

Carrying
amount

Carrying
amount

Total

Total

More than 12
months

More than 12
months

31 March, 2023

31 March, 2022

   (` in Lacs)

Variable-rate instruments

Current Borrowings -   3,505.30
Current portion of Long term borrowings  -   5,268.58
Total   -   8,773.88

As at
31 March, 2022

As at
31 March, 2023

Sensitivity analysis
Pro�t or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of change in interest rates. Since no interest
rate exposure is perceived on �xed rate loans, the same have been excluded from the sensitivity analysis. A reasonably possible
change of 50 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) Equity and Pro�t or Loss by the
amount shown below: (` in Lacs)

31 March, 2022
Current Borrowings  (17.53)  17.53   (13.12)  13.12
Current portion of Long term borrowings  (26.34)  26.34   (19.71)  19.71
Total   (43.87)  43.87   (32.83)  32.83

50 bp Increase

Equity (net of tax)Pro�t or (Loss)

50 bp Increase 50 bp decrease 50 bp decrease
Particulars

Standalone Ind AS Financial StatementsGujarat State Petronet Limited (CIN: L40200GJ1998SGC035188)

133

40.  CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

41.  DISCLOSURES UNDER IND AS 116 LEASES

e Company de�nes capital as total equity including issued equity capital, share premium and all other equity reserves attributable to
equity holders of the Company (which is the Company’s net asset value). e primary objective of the Company’s �nancial framework
is to support the pursuit of value growth for shareholders, while ensuring a secure �nancial base.